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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 1/1/07 Mon 1/1/07
2 Procurement of Construction 86 days Mon 1/8/07 Mon 5/7/07
3 Procurment of Accessories 51 days Fri 4/27/07 Fri 7/6/07
4 Site Preparation 1 day Mon 1/22/07 Mon 1/22/07
5 Excavation 44 days Mon 2/5/07 Thu 4/5/07
6 Foundation/SOG/Backfill 99 days Fri 4/27/07 Wed 9/12/07
7 Foundation Mobilize Concrete Operation 5 days Fri 4/27/07 Thu 5/3/07
8 Basement Footing 21 days Fri 5/4/07 Fri 6/1/07
9 1st Lift Basement Walls & Coulmns 20 days Fri 5/18/07 Thu 6/14/07

10 Brace, Waterproof, Backfill Int Bsmt Walls 9 days Mon 6/4/07 Thu 6/14/07
11 Footings 1st Level 10 days Fri 6/15/07 Thu 6/28/07
12 Walls & Columns 1st Level 2nd Lift 10 days Fri 6/22/07 Thu 7/5/07
13 Basement Slab 10 days Mon 6/11/07 Fri 6/22/07
14 First floor slab on grade 10 days Fri 6/29/07 Thu 7/12/07
15 Waterproof Exterior Foundation Walls 20 days Mon 7/16/07 Fri 8/10/07
16 Permieter Foundation Drains 8 days Mon 8/13/07 Wed 8/22/07
17 Backfill Foundation 15 days Thu 8/23/07 Wed 9/12/07
18 Tower Cane 10 days Fri 4/27/07 Thu 5/10/07
19 Tower Crane Foundation 5 days Fri 4/27/07 Thu 5/3/07
20 Mobilize Tower Crane 5 days Fri 5/4/07 Thu 5/10/07
21 Concrete Floor Slabs/Columns (Floors 1-6) 86 days Mon 6/25/07 Mon 10/22/07
22 1st Floor Shore & Frame Slab 8 days Mon 6/25/07 Wed 7/4/07
23 1st Floor Plumbing & Electrical Rough-In 4 days Fri 6/29/07 Wed 7/4/07
24 1st FL. Place Concrete - Cure/Strip Reshore 9 days Fri 7/6/07 Wed 7/18/07
25 2nd FL Prep/Pour#1 Columns 2 days Mon 7/16/07 Tue 7/17/07
26 2nd Fl. Shore & Frame Slab 4 days Mon 7/16/07 Thu 7/19/07
27 2nd FL Plumbing & Electrical Rough-In 4 days Wed 7/18/07 Mon 7/23/07
28 2nd Fl Place Concrete - Cure/Strip Reshore 9 days Fri 7/20/07 Wed 8/1/07
29 2nd Fl Prep/Pour #2 3 days Mon 7/23/07 Wed 7/25/07
30 2nd Fl. Shore & Frame Slab 8 days Mon 7/23/07 Wed 8/1/07
31 2nd FL Plumbing & Electrical Rough-In 8 days Fri 7/27/07 Tue 8/7/07
32 2nd Fl Place Concrete - Cure/Strip Reshore 9 days Thu 8/2/07 Tue 8/14/07
33 3rd Fl Prep/Pour Columns 3 days Mon 8/6/07 Wed 8/8/07
34 3rd Fl Shore & Frame Slab 8 days Mon 8/6/07 Wed 8/15/07
35 3rd Fl Plumbing & Electrical Rough-In 3 days Fri 8/10/07 Tue 8/14/07
36 3rd Fl Place Concrete - Cure/Strip Reshore 2 days Fri 8/17/07 Mon 8/20/07
37 4th Fl Prep/Pour Columns 3 days Mon 8/20/07 Wed 8/22/07
38 4thFl Shore & Frame Slab 8 days Mon 8/20/07 Wed 8/29/07
39 4thFl Plumbing & Electrical Rough-In 4 days Fri 8/24/07 Wed 8/29/07
40 4thFl Place Concrete - Cure/Strip Reshore 9 days Thu 8/30/07 Tue 9/11/07
41 5th Fl Prep/Pour Columns 3 days Tue 9/4/07 Thu 9/6/07
42 5thFl Shore & Frame Slab 8 days Tue 9/4/07 Thu 9/13/07
43 5thFl Plumbing & Electrical Rough-In 4 days Mon 9/10/07 Thu 9/13/07
44 5thFl Place Concrete - Cure/Strip Reshore 9 days Fri 9/14/07 Wed 9/26/07
45 6th Fl Prep/Pour Columns 3 days Tue 9/18/07 Thu 9/20/07
46 6thFl Shore & Frame Slab 8 days Tue 9/18/07 Thu 9/27/07
47 6thFl Plumbing & Electrical Rough-In 4 days Mon 9/24/07 Thu 9/27/07
48 6thFl Place Concrete - Cure/Strip Reshore 9 days Fri 9/28/07 Wed 10/10/07
49 6th Fl form/Pour Pool structure & Cure/Strip 22 days Fri 9/21/07 Mon 10/22/07
50 Structural Steel 41 days Thu 10/11/07 Thu 12/6/07
51 Mobilize & Erect Structural Steel Level 6 12 days Thu 10/11/07 Fri 10/26/07
52 Set Cooling Towers,  AHU's, & Set Pools/Protect 2 days Tue 10/30/07 Wed 10/31/07
53 Set Elevator Machines/Protect 2 days Tue 10/30/07 Wed 10/31/07
54 Deck Plumbing and Bolt Level 6 15 days Thu 10/18/07 Wed 11/7/07
55 Spray on Fireproofing 5 days Fri 11/30/07 Thu 12/6/07
56 Stairs A & B 42 days Wed 8/29/07 Thu 10/25/07

1/1
Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

2007 2008 2009

Task

Split

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Page 1
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

57 Stairs A & B, Levels 1 thru 6. 42 days Wed 8/29/07 Thu 10/25/07
58 Roofing 26 days Thu 11/8/07 Thu 12/13/07
59 Main Roof Curbs, Blocking, & Drains 5 days Thu 11/8/07 Wed 11/14/07
60 Main Roof Accessories, Coping & Flashing 15 days Thu 11/15/07 Wed 12/5/07
61 Low Roof & Drains 5 days Thu 11/15/07 Wed 11/21/07
62 Low Roof Accessories, Coping & Flashing 10 days Fri 11/30/07 Thu 12/13/07
63 Building Enclosure 64 days Thu 10/11/07 Tue 1/8/08
64 Precast - North 18 days Thu 10/11/07 Mon 11/5/07
65 Precast - South 25 days Tue 10/23/07 Mon 11/26/07
66 Precast - West 17 days Tue 11/13/07 Wed 12/5/07
67 Precast - Caulking/Sealant 15 daysWed 12/12/07 Tue 1/1/08
68 Curtain Wall - North 50 days Thu 10/11/07 Wed 12/19/07
69 Curtain Wall - West 20 days Thu 11/15/07 Wed 12/12/07
70 Curtain Wall - Stair A 5 days Wed 11/28/07 Tue 12/4/07
71 Strip Wondows - South 5 days Tue 11/13/07 Mon 11/19/07
72 Curtain Wall - Caulking/Sealant 30 daysWed 11/28/07 Tue 1/8/08
73 Doors, Windows, and Accessories 27 daysWed 11/14/07 Thu 12/20/07
74 Tower Crane 10 days Thu 10/25/07 Wed 11/7/07
75 Demobilize Tower Crane 5 days Thu 10/25/07 Wed 10/31/07
76 Reconfigure Temp Power for Freight Elevator 5 days Thu 11/1/07 Wed 11/7/07
77 Frieght Elevator 137 days Wed 8/15/07 Thu 2/21/08
78 Shaft - Masonry 10 days Wed 8/15/07 Tue 8/28/07
79 Shaft - Drywall 10 days Fri 11/30/07 Thu 12/13/07
80 Install Elevator 50 days Fri 12/14/07 Thu 2/21/08
81 Passenger Elevators 121 days Fri 11/30/07 Fri 5/16/08
82 Drywall shaft 20 days Fri 11/30/07 Thu 12/27/07
83 Install Elevators 100 days Mon 12/31/07 Fri 5/16/08
84 Basement 286 days Mon 9/10/07 Mon 10/13/08
85 MEP Rough-In 43 days Mon 9/10/07 Wed 11/7/07
86 Electrical Power  Service 5 days Mon 9/17/07 Fri 9/21/07
87 Fire Alarm Rough-In 5 days Mon 9/24/07 Fri 9/28/07
88 CMU Partitions 10 days Thu 10/11/07 Wed 10/24/07
89 Electrical Hook Up to  HVAC Equipment 10 days Thu 10/25/07 Wed 11/7/07
90 Studs/Drywall Partitions 5 days Thu 10/25/07 Wed 10/31/07
91 Perment Power Available 0 days Mon 1/21/08 Mon 1/21/08
92 Sprinkler Mains & Branches 8 days Thu 11/8/07 Mon 11/19/07
93 HVAC Start Up and Commissioning 10 days Tue 1/22/08 Mon 2/4/08
94 Ceiling-Grid, HVAC drops, Sprinkler heads/Test, Lighting 25 days Thu 8/28/08 Wed 10/1/08
95 Ceiling Tile, Finish paint, Flooring, & Doors/Hardware 10 days Tue 9/16/08 Mon 9/29/08
96 Electircal System Devices 5 days Fri 9/19/08 Thu 9/25/08
97 HVAC Test & Balancing 5 days Tue 9/23/08 Mon 9/29/08
98 Clean up and Punchlist 10 days Tue 9/30/08 Mon 10/13/08
99 First Floor 320 days Tue 8/7/07 Mon 10/27/08

100 Pull Reshoring 2 days Tue 8/7/07 Wed 8/8/07
101 Sprinkler, HVAC, Storm Risers 13 days Wed 8/29/07 Fri 9/14/07
102 Electrical Power Service 10 days Wed 8/29/07 Tue 9/11/07
103 Sanitary Waste & HVAC - Sprinkler Mains 28 days Thu 9/27/07 Mon 11/5/07
104 Overhead Plumbing & Med/Gas Distribution 15 days Thu 10/11/07 Wed 10/31/07
105 Electrical Wiring & Fire Alarm Rough In 22 days Thu 9/13/07 Fri 10/12/07
106 Electrical Hook Up to HVAC & HVAC Termination 20 days Thu 10/18/07 Wed 11/14/07
107 HVAC Start up & Commissioning 10 days Thu 8/7/08 Wed 8/20/08
108 Wall Finishes (Drywall, Paint, Ceiling, Tile..) 42 days Tue 6/24/08 Wed 8/20/08
109 HVAC Drops, Sprinklers Heads, Light Fixtures 13 days Thu 9/11/08 Mon 9/29/08
110 Electrical System Wiring 20 days Mon 8/11/08 Fri 9/5/08
111 Toilet Access., Doors & Harware & Flooring 20 days Tue 9/2/08 Mon 9/29/08
112 Equipment Installation & Electrical & Plumbing Hook Ups 30 days Tue 9/16/08 Mon 10/27/08
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

113 Clean up and Punch list 10 days Tue 10/14/08 Mon 10/27/08
114 Second Floor 292 days Wed 8/29/07 Thu 10/9/08
115 Pull Reshoring 2 days Tue 9/4/07 Wed 9/5/07
116 Sprinkler, HVAC, Storm Risers 16 days Wed 8/29/07 Wed 9/19/07
117 Electrical Power Service 10 days Thu 9/13/07 Wed 9/26/07
118 Sanitary Waste & HVAC - Sprinkler Mains 25 days Thu 9/20/07 Wed 10/24/07
119 Overhead Plumbing & Med/Gas Distribution 20 days Thu 10/25/07 Wed 11/21/07
120 Electrical Wiring & Fire Alarm R-I 37 days Thu 9/27/07 Fri 11/16/07
121 In floor Heat Cable & Loading Dock Topping Slab 7 days Thu 11/8/07 Fri 11/16/07
122 Loading Dock Doors 9 days Fri 11/30/07 Wed 12/12/07
123 Electrical Hook Up to HVAC & HVAC Termination 15 days Thu 11/8/07 Wed 11/28/07
124 HVAC Start up & Commissioning 10 days Thu 7/10/08 Wed 7/23/08
125 Wall Finishes (Drywall, Paint, Ceiling, Tile..) 45 days Wed 5/28/08 Tue 7/29/08
126 HVAC Drops, Sprinklers Heads, Light Fixtures 15 days Mon 7/14/08 Fri 8/1/08
127 Electrical System Wiring 20 days Mon 7/14/08 Fri 8/8/08
128 Toilet Access., Doors & Harware & Flooring 18 days Mon 8/4/08 Wed 8/27/08
129 Equipment Installation & Electrical & Plumbing Hook Ups 21 days Thu 8/28/08 Thu 9/25/08
130 Clean up and Punch list 10 days Fri 9/26/08 Thu 10/9/08
131 Third & Fourth Floor 252 days Thu 9/13/07 Fri 8/29/08
132 Pull Reshoring 2 days Tue 9/18/07 Wed 9/19/07
133 Sprinkler, HVAC, Storm Risers 15 days Thu 9/13/07 Wed 10/3/07
134 Electrical Power Service 10 days Thu 9/27/07 Wed 10/10/07
135 Sanitary Waste & HVAC - Sprinkler Mains 25 days Thu 10/4/07 Wed 11/7/07
136 Electrical Wiring & Fire Alarm R-I 30 days Thu 10/11/07 Wed 11/21/07
137 Electrical Hook Up to HVAC & HVAC Termination 30 days Fri 11/30/07 Thu 1/10/08
138 HVAC Start up & Commissioning 10 days Wed 6/11/08 Tue 6/24/08
139 Electrical System Wiring 20 days Fri 6/13/08 Thu 7/10/08
140 Toilet Access., Doors & Harware & Flooring 29 days Fri 6/20/08 Wed 7/30/08
141 Equipment Installation & Electrical & Plumbing Hook Ups 25 days Mon 7/14/08 Fri 8/15/08
142 Clean up and Punch list 10 days Mon 8/18/08 Fri 8/29/08
143 Fifth Floor 191 days Thu 10/11/07 Thu 7/3/08
144 Pull Reshoring 2 days Thu 10/11/07 Fri 10/12/07
145 Sprinkler, HVAC, Storm Risers 12 days Thu 10/11/07 Fri 10/26/07
146 Electrical Power Service 10 days Thu 10/25/07 Wed 11/7/07
147 Sanitary Waste & HVAC - Sprinkler Mains 26 days Thu 11/1/07 Thu 12/6/07
148 Electrical Wiring & Fire Alarm R-I 31 days Thu 11/8/07 Thu 12/20/07
149 Electrical Hook Up to HVAC & HVAC Termination 33 days Fri 12/21/07 Tue 2/5/08
150 HVAC Start up & Commissioning 10 days Tue 4/15/08 Mon 4/28/08
151 Wall Finishes (Drywall, Paint, Ceiling, Tile..) 57 days Mon 3/31/08 Tue 6/17/08
152 Fit Out Pool Equipment 40 days Tue 4/22/08 Mon 6/16/08
153 Electrical System Wiring 20 days Thu 4/17/08 Wed 5/14/08
154 Toilet Access., Doors & Harware & Flooring 19 days Thu 5/8/08 Tue 6/3/08
155 Equipment Installation & Electrical & Plumbing Hook Ups 11 days Thu 5/22/08 Thu 6/5/08
156 Clean up and Punch list 10 days Fri 6/20/08 Thu 7/3/08
157 Sixth Floor 150 days Thu 10/18/07 Wed 5/14/08
158 Layout Top Track 5 days Fri 12/7/07 Thu 12/13/07
159 Storm Risers 5 days Thu 10/18/07 Wed 10/24/07
160 Electrical Power Service 10 days Fri 12/14/07 Thu 12/27/07
161 Sanitary Waste & HVAC - Sprinkler Mains 13 days Mon 12/10/07 Wed 12/26/07
162 Electrical Wiring & Fire Alarm R-I 31 days Mon 12/31/07 Mon 2/11/08
163 Electrical Hook Up to HVAC & HVAC Termination 15 days Tue 1/22/08 Mon 2/11/08
164 HVAC Start up & Commissioning 10 days Tue 4/1/08 Mon 4/14/08
165 Wall Finishes (Drywall, Paint, Ceiling, Tile..) 10 days Tue 3/18/08 Mon 3/31/08
166 Electrical System Wiring 5 days Tue 4/1/08 Mon 4/7/08
167 Toilet Access., Doors & Harware & Flooring 9 days Thu 4/10/08 Tue 4/22/08
168 Electrical Systems Devices/Trim 5 days Thu 4/17/08 Wed 4/23/08

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
2007 2008 2009

Task

Split

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Page 3

Project: Tech2 -Project Schedule
Date: Thu 11/1/07



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

169 Clean Up and Punch List 10 days Thu 5/1/08 Wed 5/14/08
170 Penthouse 169 days Fri 12/14/07 Wed 8/6/08
171 Equipment Pads 5 days Fri 12/14/07 Thu 12/20/07
172 Install Chillers and Boilers 5 days Fri 12/21/07 Thu 12/27/07
173 Set AHU's and Cooling Towers 5 days Fri 12/21/07 Thu 12/27/07
174 Install HVAC Pumps 10 days Mon 12/31/07 Fri 1/11/08
175 Electrical Hook Up Of Equipment 40 days Tue 4/15/08 Mon 6/9/08
176 Start Up testing and Commissioning HVAC 20 days Thu 7/10/08 Wed 8/6/08
177 Site Work 301 days Fri 6/29/07 Fri 8/22/08
178 Landscaping, Canopy, Foundation, Garden 301 days Fri 6/29/07 Fri 8/22/08
179 Close Out/Completion 538 days Mon 1/1/07 Thu 1/22/09
180 Punchlist 20 days Mon 1/1/07 Fri 1/26/07
181 Final HVAC Testing  & Commissioning 20 days Tue 10/28/08 Mon 11/24/08
182 Project Close out 40 days Tue 11/25/08 Mon 1/19/09
183 Project Complete 0 days Thu 1/22/09 Thu 1/22/09 1/22
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